
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-2359 Name: Subagreement - The Regents of the University of
California and District - Oakland Language In
Science Project - Teaching and Learning
Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/3/2017 Deputy Superintendent, ASEL

On agenda: Final action:11/8/2017 11/8/2017

Enactment date: 11/8/2017 17-1648Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Subagreement No. 00009086 between the Regents of the
University of California, represented by the Berkeley Campus and the District, in an amount not to
exceed $116,873.00, for the funding of a 0.41 FTE Project Coordinator and for funding of all
participant stipends for attending two summer institutes and activities during the 2016-2017 School
Year, as described in the (submitted and approved) grant proposal, to support the Oakland Language
in Science (OLAS) Project for the Leadership Development for Next Generation Science Standards,
for the term of January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016 and subject to Sponsor’s* continued
support of Berkeley.
_____
*California Department of Education

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-2359 Subagreement - The Regents of the University of California and District - Oakland
Language In Science Project - Teaching and Learning Department

Contact: Laura.Prival@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education11/8/2017 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

